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° GRANT AWARD APPROVAL FORM

Date of SBE Approval of Grant Criteria  3/17/09
1. OFFICIAL NAME OF GRANT PROGRAM:

2009--2010 Enhancing Education through Technology, Title Il, Part D, Competitive Programs
(vear) (year) (title)

Type: [nitial  XAmendment  [JContinuation
Legislation Authorizing This Grant Program: NCLB Act of 2001 (P.L. 107-110)

[KIFederal Grant; CFDA Number 84.318 [Cstate Aid Grant: Section Number [[Jother {Private, Foundation)

2. SBE Priorities, Policies, and Programs that this Grant Supports (This information can be found on the SBE approved grant
criteria form.):

The State of Michigan receives funding under Title 1I, Part D, Enhancing Education Thraugh Technology (EETT) funds for distribution
as formula and competitive grants. The primary goal of the EETT grant program is to improve student academic achievement through
the use of technology in schools.

3. Background/Purpose of Grant Program: Provides support on a statewide basis Type of Grant Program: {check one}
that suppeorts the Federal No Child Left Behind Act with an emphasis on the use of data

to inform instruction throughout K-12 education, with the goal of increased student i Competitive
achievement. { IFormula

[ 1Other; (specify below)

4. Target Population to be Served by Grant:

Students, particularly disadvantaged students, as well as teachers, school administrators, and parents.

5. Eligible Applicants:

Eiigible Local Partnerships of local educational agencies {(.LEAs), public schoo! academies (PSAs), and intermediate schoo! districts
{ISDs)

6. Award Information: Amendment Date(s): 12/8/08  Amendment Amount(s): Total Recommended

Original Award Date: 11/3/09 $3.613,619 Award to Date: $8,639,019
$

Criginal Award Amount; -

$5,025 400 E— $
$

7. Program Office Responsible:

Unit Contact Phone

Offlce Ed ional Technol & Dat B U tead 52957

Education Improvement & innovation cng;tr'f;?iin eehnslogy aa ruice Umpstea

This Form Was Prepared by: Wanda Shunk Phone Number: 13629
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8. OFFICE

Offica Director Approval Signature:

Date: /A/pAq
/7

Phone:

9. GRANTS OFFICE Sy e s
N ey (o (12{ @Lﬁ bater U ey

Granis Office Approval Signature:

|
Comments:
] Exhibit A Not Required [ Exhibit B Not Required
10. DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT . e
Deputy Superintendent Approval Signature: { - /{/\l v { Date: } J\ - 7 - 0\
Comments: /

11. SUPERINTENDENT ’/W/
/ i

Superintendent Approval Signature; Date

77 7

- 1109
Comments: “ | ’
j

INSTRUCTIONS

A, Complete items 1-8 on this form. The Grants Administration and Coordination Unit will facilitate completion of
items 9-11.

B. Attach three (3) sets of Exhibits A and B (one original and 2 copies). Do not staple the pink form nor the originals of
Exhibits A and B,

Exhibit A---List of applicants (alphabetical order) recommended for funding, the amount requested and the amount
Recommended to be funded.

Exhibit B---List of applicants (alphabetical order) not recommended for funding and the amount each requested.

C. Attach the grant award letters for the Superintendent’s signature and the non-award letters for the Service Area
Dircetor’s signature. The letters should be submitted in the same order given in Exhibit A and/or B. For cach final
Grant Award Notification letter, a Grant Award Notification form (yellow sheet) also needs to be submitted for the
Superintendent’s signature.

D. Transmit Grant Award Approval Form (pink), attachments, and letters to the Grants Administration and
Coordination Unit.

Note: This process takes, on average, two weeks from the time the packet with the Office Director’s signature on if is
delivered to the Grants Office, until the time the fully signed packet is routed to the person administering the grant
program. This time varies depending upon the nmumber of corrections that are necessary and the availability of all of the
signers. It can take longer particularly around holiday times when the signers may be out of the office. Proofread and
plan accordingly.



Michigan Department of Education
Office of Education Improvement and Innovation
2009-2010 Enhancing Education through Technology,
Title II, Part D Competitive Programs

Applicants Recommended for Funding

Applicant

Eastern UP ISD *

Genesee ISD *

Ingham ISD *

Wayne RESA #
Wexford-Missaukee ISD *
Berrien Springs Public Schools
Farwell Area Schools

Grand Rapids Public Schools **
Marquette-Alger RESA
Mason-Lake ISD **

Muskegon City School District
Port Huran Area School District
Saginaw ISD **

Washtenaw ISD **
Wayne-Westland Community

Schoot District

TOTALS:

* Funded in Categories 2 - 6

il Being Funded as patt of Project Relmagine

Previous Award

$2,025,280

$1,250,000

$1,000,000

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$5,025,400

500,000
250,120
0

0

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

Amendment
Amount

0
200,000
200,000

50,000
650,000
463,619
200,000
200,000

50,000

$1,400,000

$

200,000

$3,613,619

Exhibit A

Total Recommended
Award

$2,025,280

$1,250,000

$1,000,000

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

500,000
250,120
200,000
200,000

50,000
650,000
463,619
200,000
200,000

50,000

$1,400,000

$

200,000

$8,639,019



Exhibit B

Michigan Department of Education
Office of Education Improvement and Innovation
2009-2010 Enhancing Education Through Technology,
Title II, Part D Competitive Programs

Applicants Not Recommended For Funding

Applicant

Benton Harbor Area Schools
Berrien RESA

Cass City Public Schools
Eaton ISD

Flint City School District
Garden City School District
Genesee [SD

Hamtramck Public Schools
Highland Park Public Schools
Ionia ISD

Kentwood Public Schools
Lenawee ISD

Ludington Area Schools
Macomb ISD

Madison Public Schools

Newaygo RESA

Oakland International Academy

Oakland Schools
Oscoda Area Schools
River Rouge School District

Saginaw City School District

School District of the City of Inkster

TOTAL:

Amount Requested
$298,788

$296,989
$133,828
$300,000
$300,000
$299,505
$300,000
$299,982
$158,583
$299,999
$300,000
$299,665
$339,130
$156,700
$299,260
$260,000
$200,000
$276,964
$300,000
$300,000
$299,807
$153,808

$5,873,008



